THE DATASHEET OF
R1RW0416DSB-2PR#D1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
R10DS0282EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 1 of 13
Nov.18.19
 Datasheet
R1RW0416D Series
4M High Speed SRAM (256-kword × 16-bit)

• Data retention voltage: 2.0V (min) (L-version , S-version)
• Center VCC and VSS type pin out
Ordering Information
Type No. Access time Version Package
R1RW0416DGE-2PR 12ns Normal
400-mil 44-pin plastic SOJ
R1RW0416DGE-2LR 12ns L-Version
R1RW0416DSB-0PR 10ns Normal
400-mil 44-pin plastic TSOPII
R1RW0416DSB-2PR 12ns Normal
R1RW0416DSB-2LR 12ns L-Version
R1RW0416DSB-2SR 12ns S-Version
R10DS0282EJ0100
Rev.1.00
Nov.18.19
R1RW0416D Series
R10DS0282EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 2 of 13
Nov.18.19
Pin Arrangement
Pin Description